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CHAPTER 296-

AN ACT FOR THE PROTECTION OF FISH IN DIAMOND LAKE,
KANDIYOHI COUNTY,

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota.

SECTION 1. [That] it shall be unlawful for any person to catch fish
in Diamond Lake, Kandiyohi county, in any way or manner whatever
save as hereinafter stated.

SEC. 2. All persons may fish in said lake with hook and line, spear
or shooting with gun.

SEC. 3. Any person or persons violating the provision of this act
shall be guilty of a misdemeanor, and upon conviction thereof before
court having competent jurisdiction, shall he fined not less than five
dolars ($5) or more than one hundred dollars ($100), or imprisonment
in the county jail not exceeding one (1) month, or both such fine and
imprisonment.

SEC. 4. The fines collected under the provision of this chapter shall
be paid into the county treasury of Kandiyohi county for the use of
the common schools.

SEC. 5. All acts and part of acts conflicting with this act, are
hereby repealed.

SEC. 6. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its
passage.

Approved February 22, 1883.

CHAPTER 297-

AN ACT TO CONFIRM A CEKTAIN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF
SAINT PAUL, RELATING TO THE SAINT PAUL CITY RAILWAY
COMPANY.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That a certain ordinance numbered two hundred and
sixty-eight (268) of the city of Saint Paul, entitled An ordinance relat-
ing to street railways in the city of Saint Paul, approved February
eighth (8th), one thousand eight hundred and eighty-two (1882), be
and the same is hereby confirmed and validated.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its
passage

Approved February 28, 1S83.


